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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO g 203 A-M
Apaluoed, Joseph (Med) B Sopbembor 28, 1981  ed

Ere, linry Apalucoi,
810 Uilson Stey
Viatarbury, Conne

Dear Madam:

Reference i made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not -
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in, the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do"§5ﬁwéeeire~€b maﬁgngrﬁllgrimagé‘

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enel: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. , ‘ Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. IN REPLY REPER TO QM"'zgs_AM

Apslucei, Josepa DPvbe (l-A) e July 9, 1951

Lrge lawy Avelucel,
610 Vilson 3bs,
waterbury, Conde

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No*, or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows --
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? N
. ¥rite answer here

Sign he:e



QUi 288 AeH
Apalucel, Josoph Prvt. 12328 April 2, 1931,

¥rs. iry Apalucei,
610 Wilpon S,
Vatorbdbury, Com,

Dear MYadams

In ordar that your dosires muoy be properly recorded and
arrangencnts made for you accordingly, it is roquostod that you
complote and yeturn the encleged questiocmnnire ot your earliest
aonveniento.

Eindly edvise as to whethor or not the late Private
Joseph Apniucoi wos married and is survived by o widow and if so,
hop namo and addreso,

For your eonvaniencs in replying, there is encloassd hars-
with & celf-addressed envelopo which requires no postago.

Por Tho Quartermastor Gencrals
Vory ¢ruly yowrs,

A, B, DUOHES,
Gﬁm_j Qe He Corpse,
Agslatunt,
Enolosureas
Questionnaire
Aot - Amendmond
nwolope

m
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C Jme 2, 1930.
Apeluced, Josoph-1332 B

6810 Viluon Strest,
Hotexbwry, Gonr.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no poatage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

=
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031° \
- (Write answer here)

Moe e s an e e e L L, . ‘\\:
(Sign here) ‘
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLY rerer To QM 293 A—C
Jamary 24, 193D
Apolagei, Joseph 1232

Maee Uory Apnluced,
610 “Wilson 3305
vaterduzy, Comm,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are themmtmmr of the lato v,

Josoph spalucoi, Coe I, 187¢h Ibfae, vhesd remaim gre row interred in (he
louse~ATEorne Amprican Cemutery, Ramusne«gcp-lovtfaucoen, lcise, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. : JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress HMajor, §. M. Corps,
Envelope o Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER~:'
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C
June 2o 1829.

m, Jon'ﬂh

itrss Mary Apalucel,
6510 Wilson 2%y
Vaterbury, Conne

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeterles”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late peivate Joseph ipalucei, Ooe I, 327th Infy, whoEG Femaing are now

intorrod in the Meuse-irgorne ‘mere Cemte, RGmagno-Eous-dontLmoocn,
Mougey Irances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to .
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecla.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M ..
Apaluoci, Joseph (Mea) M Septomber 28, 193} ed

Mrs. Mary Apmlucci,
610 Uiilson Ste,
Viaterbury, Com.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous:correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

*“ In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made . accor&ingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
POBtage .

1. Do 3 you deeire to make & pilgrimage

n 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What Other language do you speak?

e e —

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enel; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Eny . Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—-AM .
Apalueei, Josopk Pvi, (MeA) B -

Irs. Jary Apelucci,
Gl Vrilson 5€o,
watorbury, 06Me

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

r~~E§ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tionaf?an’q&pé&ship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must &9 @nded B9 this office not later than August lst of this year.
It quEhg;eﬁgﬁS desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithefzof the "ords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space

1 -

follovgnéz the fouestion.

D] (.D

:’éé “As=goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name aﬁ_gl eﬁi’rgthis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requingsgno<aostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

- Y

¢ e
i

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1832°%
¥rite answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C
Apalucci, Joseph Pvt. 1232-M : April 2, 1931

Mrs, Mary Apalucei,
610 Wilson St,.,
Waterbury, Conn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following guestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter tc this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? h

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English? "

5. What other language do you speak?

-

I o

Y

P

: . For The Quartermaster General,

O &L Very truly yours,

CE) i A. D. HUGHES,
sures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.

Act
Amendment



QM 293 A-M
Apalucei, Joseph Pvk, 1232-M April 2, 1931,

Mrs. Mary Apalucel,
610 Wilson St.,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Madams

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questiomnaire at your sarliest
convenience,

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Priwvate
Joseph Apalucei was married and is survived by a widow and if so,
her name and address.

Por your comvenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
ﬁa Assistant,
prssont putsat {1
§ &
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Gk EE5 AR ' October ©, 1930
Apalueei, Joseph Pyt 12332 M

Mrs. Mary Apalucel
610 vilson Street
waterbury, Connecticut

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
Azte relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended ¥ay 15, 1930.

The records of thig office show thet you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be

cempleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelone which

requircs no postage.

1. Do you desire to malke this pilgrimoce?

2. Do you desiro to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar yoar 19317

S« Flease give your age and state your Age .
heal th, . Concition of health

4. Do you snealr English?

.5, .What- other language do_you sveak? : i _ 3

P

: For The Quartermaster General:

M
= : Very truly yours,
o b
Eé;?qls: o Captain, Q. M, Corps,
et O Assistant,
A Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C - ma 3; 19,39-
Apalucci, Joseph=-1332 H

Mrs. Hary Apsluced,
610 ¥ilson Street,
atorbury, Conn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE. YEAR 19319 —
- (Write answer here}

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C

Jamery 24, 193D
Apalugel, Joseph 1232

Mrs. Bary Apalucel,
810 Wilzon Sﬁng :
%gerbm’37g mm.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress.
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are themother of tae late Pvt,
Joseph Avaluoei, Co. I, 127th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Heuge~Argomo Amprican Cemstery, Romugne-scus-Uantfoucon, Meuse, Franco.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by'a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act~give her name, address, and
relé%%onshfﬁ in the space opposite.

& o v
" i

. For The Quartermaster General,

P L .
Ci ?; %B Very truly yours,
oz “F '(:-3
2 Incls, = JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Céngress; Major, §. M. Corps,
Enveloepe - Asgistant.

B



WAR DEPARTMENT : T

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \("‘-‘-\ J
. - ) \
WASHINGTON oo 1\ y

IN REPLY RE‘FEE 'r% g}ﬁ 293 A—f C . “:‘- .
1232 :

Septemder 3, 1920.

Mrs. Mary Apalucei,
610 Wilson St.,
Waterbury, Coune

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do noeﬂind%afyf at a reply has been
received to our communication dated ’ aking inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 29 1929.
aaaxuuazg JdJosoyhe

Hrs, Lary Apaducoly
610 Wilgon Stey
Vatorbury, Conns

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

Late Private Josoph Apaincoi, 00s Ig 127th Infey vheO romaing ave now
intorrod &n the Mouce-Argumme Amere Otute, Bomagne«Stmeediont fanstn,
Honoo, Franade

' Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who hae since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asaistant.



1n reply refer to: - . '
293.8 C-1 ' S ‘

40327

January 24,1923,

krs. Hary Apalucoi,
610 Yilson Sto,
* Waterbury,Conn.

Dear Madam:
The Quortermaster Genernl desiros that you bo informed that

the permenent grave of the late Pvt. Joseph Apalucei, Co I,127th
} g 9

Infe, is Grave 22, Row 20, Blook E, Meuse-irgomne Ameriocan csus-

3533, Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon, (Hsuse) Frunoes

This is ono of tnw pormonent Anericen m;lltary cmmptgrles
4o be maintained by ihis Government in Europo. Each grave will
be marked by & headstone of white marble, of suitoble dosign,
witnh namﬁ, rank, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from srhich ho camo. The hoadstones «ill be placed at all graves

in connoetlon vith the improvomont work nov in Proxrﬂvs, as soon"
as possible and without woiting for apecial uctlon or roquest on

tha part of relatives.

In effﬂcting ramoVni the utmost care and revcrencc ware
exactod and more than willingly accorded by those parforming this

\

soorid duty. Thﬂ greve of the dﬂcoased will bé perpetuully maine
tained by this Governmont in a mamar ‘pafitting the 1ast resting
place of oﬁr horoes,
Very truly Yours,

MAILED

JAN 25 1323

H. J. Conner,
Aseistantc




G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE ... & AR/ /a1 0 o, -
NAME .. .. Apalucicl,ydoseph,  HNSNUIAGT . 0 SERIAL No. 1661460
RANK, | [0 Wt B RCL S0 o SMORGANTZATION. | o 'Co. TJ187%h Infie i 4
GRAVE LOCATION___ AmersCty. Contrexeville - Vosges St - PR W ),
CTY. NAME NUMBER
. fas - i F ,
GRAVE { ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 188~ Contrexeville Vosges
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES E.365.65 Nelb4o95 M&p Mireroourt Sele84

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e

CONCENTRATED TO

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record

lone
BUBBEQUENTeREBURTALS: .. o © o bo mie wan e bos o S e vl o S SRR S RN ey Sl = N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
_____ S OREIRIL .~ (R e | MO e

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

VINAL GEAVE TOUATION. JB/T/2hs | [ iwhel. - BRSU iy b om0 e G olGl
DATE GRAVE ROW Block =®Exor

i Meuse~Argonne Amer.Cty #1232 Romagne-sous-Lontfaucon. (lleuse )

e CEMETERY
( y%bf



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF  FORM 114 B

2 s o et by S EE T = = S VK e T Ll N T e | 72 ‘7 "'._ F g "‘“’l"f’"‘&‘:

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reglstrat1dh Branch in quadrupllcate
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accompllsh parag?aph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Rbglstratlon Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be acconpllshed by Reglstratlon Branch Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. >

3. Paragraph 2 will be acconpllahed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



R NG5 A Pl:lce.....C.ml.l. rexeville (Vesges) France.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ vate octeber 13the 2920

1, REMAINS OF. .  APALUCCT, Jesephe .. .. . . . .. ... SERIAL NUMBER .. 1661460

RANK...- - Pvte  Orcanizartion £0s I, 327the Infe 2
185,

9. Disinterred (date) : 0¢ts 13the 1€21. From (give complete location) : Gr. Nee

~

;;ﬁer. Kile Come # 94, Centrexeville (Vosges)

By s (Group Lot e AR Unit 8‘?"’*15"* Nos 49

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Dec. 1, 1921, Meuse-Argonne Cty. # 1232, Gr. 22, Blk, B, Row 20 .

By:z Group-AReburdale L8 i s it N e Sy S A e 01 e ol SRS e =
. hined Cggket 5

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

...... ..Buried in uniform, nand in woeden bhxe Rody badly decemposed, recomitdon

e md aea o el L Y Imp08 STl

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body ? . Y@8a . On grave marker? Y@@e
partly corroded] '

(b) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. Ne effects fownde Disc on bedy partly cerroded, reads ( weree=wl4fQnemernvuw)

a

6. What do=s examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)_ _Unable to determines

() RTEIo ¥ (et AT G ) pra S e s

(c) Hair—Color ... _Apparmtly derk brewn.

Chﬂract‘eristics A . i
() HAIP'On fACE—COIOT 1. el b e e
/ ' Location. <. .. et BTl TR e
Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,
L2

or missing parts

ST M U T

i

' o/

7. Disinterment \ f’/ o s IR Y % ' :
SUPErviSedDy. .zinpd . J., = %&;%&gf’/ mpAPPTOVEd S sp e oW RY
(Tifle) . Ahte Ltey GeoCo - bim
s j‘-"w"”“-'ﬁw‘*/f’ A PPrOX gl B LA AA LA oy
A, U, Dufgult Dy (ffr ¥ James -W.'\Ypunger, vﬁ"’
Y e O (Title) . Gapt. QM
=< | P QMO

8. Rehurial .
supervised by...=

W
§

DT



e® )

IH_‘STHU.I}TIBHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as [noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.,S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on hodt. _
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information 'as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and. unit which made disinterment. S

3. (ive date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit

which made reburial. and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc. : -

4. State to what.degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a caslet, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on ‘grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or “ No : :

() giate whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like ‘found on' body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. o

6. Give all”information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl bhe very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountedlor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars - (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing throngh preyious
g extraction (not those fractured or

displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus : \

CROWNED TEETH ... ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crownts,
gold, poreelain, or gold and poreelain),
] thus : :
i i

; GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label o B
zold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu j

GOLD BRIDGE
D)

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
RIBEENGS Sk el s 10 - Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
A possible (block in and label gold, ! , GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
' CAVITY DECAYED

DECAYED o{//’} DECAYED

O

CARIES (CAVITIES) ~ ... Outline location and size ol cavity,
shode in thus :

(]
G

DENTURES (PLATES).. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of platejblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp *

v. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. : - ] 5
5 P A e

3. Show name of personsup8rvisia@tle geburial anl the name and title of th2 person approving

same.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION contrexeville (Vesges) France.

To be prepared in triplicats. DATE __ Qecte 13th. 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ; COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquariers. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name APALUGCT, JOSEPH. ______.______ LO e NAm O o i it o bt
RN A TSRO SR VAT A Dl e e Sl TN O B gl s 00 T o RS o M l
GRS Rank & Pvt. _______________________ 172 R AT A P RO L
4. Oorg. _ Co. I'127th Inf. - ISP OB A I P AT Ah RIS o SIS B CY
5M DD a5t e A ey T R 14 §i(a) DDA it LGV w0 S
B, O DOWRARN S S T (b) D.B. Nene. BT I i
| o . T?a;l Discrepancy found upon ‘disintermént
7 %Grave No, & L gail s JgEc N Sy Bk 16 N G R Vel N O s SaCH e LU e
SLAtE T O e T % i Row _____ 58 O ey 16 S PLOL A" ST Sl 9y (i) ROW, S8 st Ao i
9. LT Y DA MTR , a 17. Rk k) GV
18. Cemetery U ot TR IR | A e 19. Commune or town _Contrexeville
20. Dei)t. O GOUN YA Vosges .. .. .. 21" 'Country xin: (Ll P pRael Mieali s D0 e
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _________ B T L E T (a0 T LN S
3. Disinterred (Date) pet. 134h, -1981+ BY. - 208 8 P T o e L B U oL

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name APALUGCY, JOSEPH. ... ... _

25. Was identification disc found on grave marger?kﬁyl‘_

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). ° '

_Ne.effects fowmd. Form 16a accemplishede _Dise on bedy pardy cerreded but the
following is legible I . 1460- --)

27. Condition of body _Badly. dsdempesed, recognition impessible. . o

28. Nature of burial _Ruried in wniferm, snd in woodmm bex.

29. Any discrepancgy noted upoﬁ examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guotedabove R N T o e T MR U D Rluie b asl el ek KRNSO AV

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Datepg4, 13the 1921.... BY Ja Bs Peneem. . _

31. Capket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ./ A/




74 540 ]
/ 2% COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMgNs DATA .

I. Location IxpEx CARD: File No0.40327
(@) Name APALUCCI, Joseph oy Ser. No, .. 1661460
(b) Rank __Evte_ il ST Organization Coe. I, 127th Inf.

(¢) Date of death ._10=20=18 e (d) Cause of death ADWBIRe TN

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No._..185______ oW - e Plot ____- o Y e B

() Emerg. Address .. Mrs. Mary Amalucei, (Mother) 610 Wilson St., Waterbury,Co

I11. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _________ SERLLRE e L T
Ne e¢avd Iw M\ e \0-21-R40

IV. A. G. O. Disrosition Carp: - : s U G Sion L ) et O R S R L I

(@) Name ___ _ s h SR (D) o] i O TS o L

(¢) Address .. b h) T SR at e T i, B T M L S T T

(d)¥Remains¥ioibetbronghta ol ST . e el b i ST T v 0 0 e L e ST S B,

(e)f o' belinterred in National Gemeteryin W. Siab to_ oo ot 0 e 0 0 0 8

MEShippinganstriciionsfuponsarrival ofthodyin s atoctt b T s U e

(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. o & ol L S e
lcnminersiim il s O D atertans e S ool b . | , 1920 %

V. A. G, G. CoBRESPONDENGE shows communication from ——— — Lol o s

i 5 ’ y e, N N o oo e L o i B e e

confirming request in Par, IV., item..___._______.. yRDOYeor reduestimethat loi e 4 S UK ST

& No ______Q__g_:u’__!‘;fl__ﬁa.-_\ié-g-_:"___é..--g-a_"f_\___‘_:g__‘:—’: __________________________________

Examiner’s Initials __ 10\ =2 Date .__.._. 119 ver Al (i wneh , 1920

VI @& R. 8. Fmns, CORRESPONDENGE—Shows @s Tollowss oot thebh oot coo s Ll L

() Cancellation memos refoived tol Ll Al t .t A F L (Ll Lo SNl & .

Examiner’s Initials’ L2 L £ 24 £ Bate Ll BT ol #1890,

France . - N 94 SureT N 4 L

COUNTRY CEMETREY INO: whooe B e il HEEE NG ctena i Wil ot

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 e Make Form No. #14 ¢

* “Amended April 6, 1920

FORM 115 - A coMPLETED (' T 7
i 20 oY £ L



Ko
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 7 eactpiti) e kpa 20 _, 1920.
i l(u “fﬁ’:' "7479
% (4
Mypediby. . ... WaaE o7 | gl 1 ‘heck@:}-‘ s A Eoale e s » ——-MAY 1951 1920.
VIII. Finarn Action
&({\ Cemeteri I' Divis ',J_,‘
¢ cablofon (/Wi 0RO Overmens | w_o
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ //
@.}, letter on !/ é : forett 5,020
Vv
_______________________________________ B e e
IX. CORRECTIONS
CIANGE OF ADVICE. AcTiox TAKEN.
Thesiresbod ybe To it el Siies 0 0 ] e s P G
Body*o Delshigned bok.. Lo L I T o IR B s Rt R LB MO R e
PR S RPN SION R EAMART S te el et m e 3 Lol T b 0 M 0 TR PR S S W o




@ @

N
AN
COfPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS UATA E

I. LOCATION INDEX CuRD:

File No.40327

(a) Neme _  APALUCCly Joseph . Ser. ilo. 1661460 Oi §
D g . i Typ ... 818e
(b) Rank _ | BWRSTC, 5 Organization _ C9e I, 127th Inf, e 7z
Ca s f ; e X ”./{”.Qfa
(¢) Dete of dostn, 1078018 goop ° DVRLA.

1T, REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.)?
(a) Grave e i S S  Plot B- lect. g TYP _8l8.

(v) Emerg. Address Mrs. Mary Apalucci, (Mother) 610 Wilscn St,, Watertury,Comne

III.Filcs of soldiers dying frem contagious disé@ses CER /é%255

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmitial was based:

WWMUZFL =7 MMOQHI W@m (# e84 /o

..............................................

.......................................................................................................

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe thslcable lon Was-ie - xor e dsps caSi s 192 ...
é P€ %V (Lettor of trensmittul on AQ?Q.lQZd

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. ..... ey - e L
¢ REC 31920
II. SUPPLAMENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationshnip
and Source . .. and seme o o 0 SRR Degires . ....... dighaon mexen
/
i
....................................................................................... R o ol
5 g : J—J“-"‘;!’Jr' = f e
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.Ju..........o., o R 132 /
el e
JOUNTRY CEETERY NO. / SHEED NO» .
(vieS, FORM 115-A
hagust , 1920
France 94 4 4
o=666 MiB

Wy 12/ -0



/

@ cRavE LOCATION B“

LOCATION OF TIIE GRAVE O

. Apalucei......1661460.....doseph. .. ... noes
(Surname.) (Number.) (IMirst Name-and Initials.)
WG e st e lTRR AT Coe..Ts S AR
(lhnk ) P (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. ..October,. 27,.1918,

PLACE OF BURIAL Americen. Millitery Cemetery.,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deparfment.) Map 1efmenee
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVENNITMEBER. & 010 0 18 G B AUL RN oL et
‘HOW MARKED: NamePeg?...Yes.... Cross?..... Ty
: ) Headboard? ... ‘ ...... Botile?. .. . ......

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?............ Nagil: Skl e
Was one fastened to name peg or
sf ake used as a grave marker?... o7, . . ., .Yeﬂ _',‘:m,_ ..........

It name unknown and fags mi

ing, deseription
should be given here:

8 L=}
T ~3
—-—
........................................................ =
e
.................................. -, OO IR, N o = )
: /,/} e e (272, oL,
| I or Bt A F L
.................. Fiiliam - C‘ PI‘&BB«-'—‘------H--(-_;,.-
REPORTED BY: CHAPLAIN, B.H. 31,
""""" (Signature and Rank of Reporting Offcer) . ' s

] ‘{’
- This portion to be sent to Chief of Gyaves Registratiow’Serviee.

J



